

THE RECTOR OF THE RAMON LLULL UNIVERSITY

PROGRAMME

CEREMONY FOR THE INVESTITURE AS DOCTOR HONORIS CAUSA

Dr. Jerome S. Engel

Adjunct Professor Emeritus, Haas School of Business, University of California, Berkeley Is pleased to invite you to the ceremony for the investiture of

Dr. Jerome S. Engel,

Adjunct Professor Emeritus, Haas School of Business, University of California, Berkeley

as doctor *honoris causa* of our University.

The ceremony will be held on Friday, October 22, at 12 o'clock, at La Salle Congress Hall (c. Lluçanès, 43. Barcelona)

Barcelona, October 22th, 2021



Please confirm your attendance before October, 20 Tel. 93 602 22 12 | honoris@url.edu Opening of the ceremony by Dr. Josep Maria Garrell, Rector Magnificient of Ramon Llull University (URL).

Act of The Board of Trustees bestowing the distinction of doctor honoris causa on Dr. Jerome S. Engel, read by Dra. Anna Berga, Secretary-General of the URL.

Encomium on Dr. Jerome S. Engel merits by Dr. Josep M. Piqué, professor at La Salle-URL International School of Commerce and Digital Economy, executive director of Internationalization and Innovation of La Salle-URL and executive president of Technova La Salle.

Investiture of Dr. Jerome S. Engel as doctor *honoris causa* and administration of the oath by Dr. Josep Maria Garrell, URL rector.

Speech by Dr. Jerome S. Engel

Music performance

Speech by Dr. Josep Maria Garrell, Rector Magnificent of the URL.

Gaudeamus Igitur